FORM APPROVED UNITED STATES Form 3160-5 Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 (June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Expires: March 31, 1993 **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT** 5. Lease Designation and Serial No. SF-078051 SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 1. Type of Well Oil Gas Well 8. Well Name and No. # 6A NEIL LS 9. API Well No. Amoco Production Company 3004522 843 3. Address and Telephone No. 200 Amoco Court, Farmington, N.M. 87401 Tel: (505) 326-9200 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) BAC 11. County or Parish, State N.M. A.M. SEC. 33, T32 N, RILW 790' F.S.L. 1540' F.E.L. JUAN, N.M. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 12. TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans Recompletion **New Construction** Subsequent Report Non-Routine Fracturing Plugging Back Water Shut-Off Casing Repair Final Abandonment Notice Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* Pit closure verification - see attached documentation. AS AMOUNED DEH YDRATOR ABAND ON BO DEHYDRATOR \mathcal{T} Denny & Fourt **DEPUTY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR** JUL 11 8 1996 3-3-95 (This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by ______ Conditions of approval, if any: Date

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

District I
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM
District II
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE AND 1 COPY TO SANTA FE OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator:	Amoco Production Compan	Telephone: (505) - 326-9200
Address:	200 Amoco Court, Farmin	ngton, New Mexico 87401
Facility Or:	NEIL LS #6A	
Location: Unit of	or Qtr/Qtr SecO	Sec 33 T 32 M R 11 W County SAW JUAN
Pit Type: Separ	ator Dehydrator_	X Other X
Land Type: BLM	$(\underline{X}, State \underline{\hspace{1cm}}, Fee$, Other
(Attach diagram)	Reference: wellhead Footage from referen	ngth loo', width 40', depth 16' A X, other nce: 60 rence: 0 Degrees East North X of West South
Depth To Ground (Vertical distance contaminants to se high water elevati ground water) Wellhead Protec (Less than 200 fee	e from easonal con of etion Area: et from a private	Less than 50 feet (20 points) 50 feet to 99 feet (10 points) Greater than 100 feet (0 Points) OF APR 1 1 1995 Yes (20 points) No (0 points)
Distance To Sur	ce to perennial rs, streams, creeks,	Less than 200 feet (20 points) 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)
		RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):

Date Remediation St	arted:	Date Completed:	2-27-95
Remediation Method:	Excavation X	Approx. cubic yards	2200
(Check all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed X	Insitu Bioremediation	
	Other		
Remediation Locatio	n: Onsite X Off:	site	
<pre>(ie. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)</pre>			•
General Description	Of Remedial Action		
		VE BOTTOM	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Ground Water Encoun	tered: No X	Yes Depth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location	see Attached Documents	
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth	12'	
locations and depths)		0-45 Sample time	
	Sample Results	•	
	Benzene(ppm)	νn	
	Total BTEX(ppm	-	
		ce(ppm)304	
	трн 400		
		•	
Ground Water Sample:	Yes No _X	(If yes, attach sample	results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND	T THE INFORMATION A	BOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLET	TE TO THE BEST
DATE 3-3-15		RIINC	1
SIGNATURE SASA	au PRINTED N	IAME Buddy D. S.	pawlinator

REJULTS TO RON 2-28.95 NU LOCATION NO. B0236 BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. CLIENT: AMOCO P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 C.O.C. NO: 263 (505) 632-1199FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION ourside DATE STARTED: 2-27-95 LOCATION: NAME: NEIL LS WELL #: 6A PIT: DEHY. I DATE FINISHED: __ QUAD/UNIT: O SEC: 33 TWP: 32 N RNG: 1 W BM: NM CNTY: SJ ST: NM ENVIRONMENTAL QTR/FOOTAGE: 790'S. 1540'E, CONTRACTOR: MOSS R 80 SPECIALIST: EXCAVATION APPROX. 40 FT. x 100 FT. x 16 FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDS: 2200 DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON-SITE REMEDIATION METHOD: LAWITHEM LAND USE: __ RANGE LEASE: SF-078051 FORMATION: FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 60 FEET NORTH FROM WELLHEAD. DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 7100 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >1000 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >1000 NMOCD RANKING SCORE: __ O NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: PIT DISPOSITION: ASAM AND EXCAUTED TO HAS CLAY, SANSTONE BOTTOM. SOME STAINING + ODOR MARKEY IN SIDE WILLS. NO STAIN ON BOTTOM. SMALL AMOUNT OF WATER IN NURTH BOTTOM WITTE LAS BUBBLET VISIBLE. SERMOE APPARENT IN SOUTH BOTOM SIDE LALL. LOUATION W EMD OF LOX CAUTON - WATER MOST LIKELY SURFACE RUNDIFF. CLOSED FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS WEIGHT (g) ml. FREON DILUTION READING CALC. ppm SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: 412 NS - 12" 1393 10.0 20.0 206 SCALE O Zo YOFT OVM PIT PROFILE PIT PERIMETER RESULTS FIELD HEADSPACE SAMPLE SURFACE N 1 1 NJ ~ 12' 1304 GRADIENT 2 ES - 12' 731 3 55 - 10' 26 4 WS - 12' 5 NR - 18' SILTY (S) SAND CIAY CLAY SAMSTONE LAB SAMPLES NS @ 12 ATE X PASSED MH (1) m4 TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT: 2-27-95 ____ ONSITE: 2.27.95 0800

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

_		
\sim	lier	-4.
ι.	пет	11

Amoco

Sample ID:

N Side @ 12'

Project Location: Laboratory Number: Neil LS 6A TPH-1393 Project #:

Date Analyzed:

2-27-95 2-27-95

Date Reported: Sample Matrix:

Soil

		Detection
Parameter	Result, mg/kg	Limit, mg/kg
Total Recoverable		
Petroleum Hydrocarbons	410	10

ND = Not Detectable at stated detection limits.

QA/QC:

QA/QC Sample TPH mg/kg Duplicate TPH mg/kg % *Diff.

4.760

4,400

8

*Administrative Acceptance limits set at 30%.

Method:

Modified Method 418.1, Petroleum Hydrocarbons, Total

Recoverable, Chemical Analysis of Water and Waste,

USEPA Storet No.4551, 1978

Comments:

Dehydrator Pit I - B0236

R. E O Rall
Analyst

Review



OFF: (505) 325-8786

LAB: (505) 325-5667

AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Attn:

R. E. O'Neill

Date:

2/28/95

Company: Blagg Engineering

COC No.

2631

Address:

Sample ID:

5311

City, State: Bloomfield, NM 87413

P.O. Box 87

Job No.

2-1000

Project Name:

Neil LS 6A

Project Location:

NS @ 12' - Dehy I

Sampled by:

REO

Date: Date: 2/27/95 2/28/95 Time:

9:00

Analyzed by: Sample Matrix: DLA Soil

Aromatic Volatile Organics

Component	Measured Concentration ug/kg	Detection Limit Concentration ug/kg
Benzene	ND	0.2
Toluene	49.1	0.2
Ethylbenzene	33.9	0.2
m,p-Xylene	444.3	0.2
o-Xylene	112.2	0.2
	TOTAL 639.4 ug/kg	

ND - Not Detectable

Method - SW-846 EPA Method 8020 Aromatic Volatile Organics by Gas Chromatography

P. O. BOX 2606 • FARMINGTON, NM 87499

pistrict I

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM

District II

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd, Aztec, NM 87410

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

SUBMIT 1 COPY TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE AND 1 COPY TO SANTA FE OFFICE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator:	Amoco Production Company	Telephone: (505) - 326-9200	
Address:	200 Amoco Court, Farmington	n, New Mexico 87401	
Facility Or:	MEIL LS *6A		
Location: Unit	or Qtr/Qtr SecOse	BC 33 T 32N R 11 W County SAN JUAN	
Pit Type: Sepa	rator Dehydrator χ C	other I	
Land Type: BL	M <u>X</u> , State, Fee	, Other	
Pit Location: (Attach diagram)	Reference: wellhead X	40', width 30', depth 16'	
	Footage from reference:		
	Direction from reference	e: 60 Degrees X East North X	
		West South	
(Vertical distant contaminants to s	Depth To Ground Water: (Vertical distance from 50 feet (20 points) contaminants to seasonal Greater than 100 feet (0 Points) high water elevation of ground water)		
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or; less than 1000 feet from all other water sources) Yes (20 points) O			
•	ance to perennial vers, streams, creeks,	Less than 200 feet (20 points) 200 feet to 1000 feet (10 points) Greater than 1000 feet (0 points)	
		RANKING SCORE (TOTAL POINTS):	

Date Remediation St	arted:	Date * Completed:_	2-27-95
Remediation Method:	Excavation X	Approx. cubic yards	700
(Check all appropriate sections)	Landfarmed X	Insitu Bioremediation	
	Other		<u>, ,</u>
Remediation Locatio (ie. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)		site	
General Description	Of Remedial Action		
Excavation	on - to HARD (Jotfo m	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Ground Water Encoun	tered: No X	Yes Depth	
Final Pit: Closure Sampling: (if multiple samples,	Sample location	see Attached Documents	
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth	lo'	
locations and depths)		27-95 Sample time	
	Sample Results		
	Benzene(ppm)	AN	
	Total BTEX(pp	m)2.163	,
	Field headspa	ce(ppm)	
	TPH 160 PPM		
Ground Water Sample	: Yes No <u>X</u>	(If yes, attach sample	results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION ABOVE IS TRUE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF			
DATE 3-3-95 SIGNATURE SSS	PRINTED AND TITE	NAME Buddy D. S E Environmental	haw in the

RESULTS TO RON 2-28-95 NV BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC. LOCATION NO: BO236 CLIENT: AMO CO P.O. BOX 87, BLOOMFIELD, NM 87413 C.D.C. ND: 2631 (505) 632-1199FIELD REPORT: PIT CLOSURE VERIFICATION DATE STARTED: 2-27-95 LOCATION: NAME: NEIL LS WELL #: 6A PIT: OFAY I DATE FINISHED: _____ QUAD/UNIT: O SEC: 33 TWP: 32 N RNG: | W BM: NM CNTY: ST ST: NM ENVIRONMENTAL OTR/FOOTAGE: 790'S. 1540'E. CONTRACTOR: MOSS SPECIALIST: _ EXCAVATION APPROX. 30 FT. x 40 FT. x 16 FT. DEEP. CUBIC YARDS: 700 DISPOSAL FACILITY: ON SITE REMEDIATION METHOD: LAMITARM LAND USE: RANGE LEASE: SF -078051 FORMATION: FIELD NOTES & REMARKS: PIT LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 50 FEET N60°E FROM WELLHEAD. DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: 706 NEAREST WATER SOURCE: 7/000 NEAREST SURFACE WATER: >1000 NMOCD RANKING SCORE: 0 NMOCD TPH CLOSURE STD: 5000 PPM SOIL AND EXCAVATION DESCRIPTION: PIT DISPOSITION: _____ AGAMONDS EXAMED TO HAPD BOTTOM - BOTTOM WET + RUNGE IN AIT BOTTOM. WIMBLE TO OBTHIN REPRESENTATIVE BOTTOM SAMPLE. GEAT STAW + ODOR IN SIDE WALLS. BOTTOM WATER - NO ODOR. FIELD 418.1 CALCULATIONS SAMPLE I.D. LAB No: WEIGHT (g) | mL. FREON DILUTION | READING | CALC. ppm 20.0 80 160 1394 ES @10' 10.0 SCALE 1 0 10 20 FT OVM PIT PROFILE PIT PERIMETER RESULTS FIELD HEADSPACE PID (ppm) SAMPLE N 1 NS- 11' 765 WELL ES - 10' MH 4 WS - 10 815 SILTY S (M) C LAT GRAY SAMSTONE / CUP LAB SAMPLES ES @ W. BIET PASSEC 1 SURFACE GENDIPMT TRAVEL NOTES: ONSITE: 2.27-45 0930 CALLOUT: _ 2.27-95

BLAGG ENGINEERING, INC.

P.O. Box 87, Bloomfield, New Mexico 87413 Phone: (505)632-1199 Fax: (505)632-3903

FIELD MODIFIED EPA METHOD 418.1 TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS

Client: Sample ID: Project Location Laboratory Nu		6A	Project #: Date Analyzed: Date Reported: Sample Matrix:	2-27-95 2-27-95 Soil
Parameter	-	Result, mg/kg	Detec Limit,	
Total Recover Petroleum Hyd		160		10
ND = Not De	etectable at stated d	letection limits.		
QA/QC:		/QC Sample TPH mg/kg	Duplicate TPH mg/kg	% *Diff:
	*Administrative Accept	4,760 ance limits set at 30%.	4,400	8
Method:		418.1, Petroleum Hydrod emical Analysis of Water 5.4551, 1978		
Comments:	Dehydrator Pit II	- B0236		
R ε Analyst	o rell		Review	



OFF: (505) 325-8786

LAB: (505) 325-5667

AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Attn:

R. E. O'Neill

Date:

2/28/95

Company: Blagg Engineering

COC No.

2631

Address:

P.O. Box 87

Sample ID:

5312

City, State: Bloomfield, NM 87413

Job No.

2-1000

Project Name:

Neil LS 6A

Project Location:

ES @ 10' - Dehy II

Sampled by:

REO DLA

2/27/95 2/28/95 Time:

10:15

Analyzed by: Sample Matrix:

Soil

Aromatic Volatile Organics

Date:

Date:

Component	Measured Concentration ug/kg	Detection Limit Concentration ug/kg
Benzene	ND	0.2
Toluene	145	0.2
Ethylbenzene	195	0.2
m,p-Xylene	1,163	0.2
o-Xylene	661	0.2
	TOTAL 2,163 ug/kg	

ND - Not Detectable

Method - SW-846 EPA Method 8020 Aromatic Volatile Organics by Gas Chromatography

Approved by: 0~4

Date: 2/23/95